FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101480809

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 8-31-00	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	X Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) TIDROW, STEVEN C.	121797
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) TAUBER, ARTHUR	Month Day Year 121097
Name (line 1) TAUBER, ARTHUR	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of the Un	nited States of America,  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) as represented by the	ne Secretary of the Army, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3) Washington	DC U.S.A. 20310 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
05/2000 MTHAI1 00000133 192201 08978364	40E
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DC 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0054** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(732) 532-9795
Name U.S.	Army Communications-El	Lectronics Command	
Address (line 1) ATTN:	: AMSEL-LG-L (George F	3. Tereschuk, Esq.)	
Address (line 2) Fort	Monmouth, NJ 07703-50	010	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	ne total number of pages of ing any attachments.	the attached conveyance docu	# 3
Application Numbe	r(s) or Patent Number(s	Mark	if additional numbers attached
		lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ent Number(s)
08978364 Patent Appl	ication Number(s)		
If this document is being file signed by the first named e	d together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic xecuting inventor.	cation, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	PC1	PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT a	pplication number		
<u>only if</u> a U.S has not bee	. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Propert	ios	mber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Paym		Deposit Account X	
Deposit Accour (Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional f	rees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number:	# 19-2201
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Sig			
To the best of	my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any
attached copy	is a true copy of the origina	al document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as
indicated here	4,	man B. low estable	7/12/2000
George B. Tereso		Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Convoving Par	tylias)				
Conveying Par	-	Mark if additio	nal names of conveying pa	arties attached	Execution Date
	LBER, WILLIAM D.				Month Day Year 121097
Marie (me i) W	TDEK, WILLIAM D.				
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	NNEGAN, ROBERT D.				121097
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parti	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				Titida ayymant ta ba sacaydad
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)  the Patent Number	Mark if additional nu		
	tent Application Number		1	Patent Num	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0056** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

YBO	CO EPITAXIAL FILMS	DEPOSITED ON SUBSTRA	NCY IN OTJAG ATE AND BUFFER LAYER COMPO
of invention:	THE SISTEM Ca2MeS	b06 WHERE Me = A1, Ga	a, Sc and In
nterisi: STEVEN	C. TIDROW, ARTHUR	TAUBER, WILLIAM D. V	WILBER, ROBERT D. FINNEGAN
olication Serial No.	.: 08/978,364	Attorney Decket No.:CE	ECOM 5287
o Ooth Executed:	10&17 December 1	1997 Pling Date: 25 Nove	ember 1997
ia not known at e	execution may be added for b	better identification.)	
	•		vernment of the United States ecquired by
of the oircumsta	nces under which the spove-	entitled invention was made, her	reby:
tion and application and application and 2. Agree to dies in which the 6	on for petent and all Letters P any reissue or extension of a assign to the Government u Government, within eight mo	Patent issuing thereon, and any co said Letters Patent. upon its request all right, title and onths of the filing of the United S	d Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitle intinuation, continuation-in-part or division d interest in the invention in those foreign tates application for patent, determines to to cause an application to be filed in an
ider foreign count		commission, within the said sink	it months, all right, title and interest in th
tion in such foreignment in any pat	gn country shall remain in neent which may issue on the	me (us), subject to a nonexclusiv invention in such foreign country	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to th , including the power to issue sublicense
tion in such foreignment in any paters in behalf of the	gn country shall remain in n lent which may issue on the i Government and/or in furth	me (us), subject to a nonexclusivinvention in such foreign country terance of the foreign policies of t	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.
tion in such foreignment in any pates in behalf of the	gn country shall remain in n ent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further informa	me (us), subject to a nonexclusivinvention in such foreign country terance of the foreign policies of the foreign within my (our) knowledge	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.
tion in such foreignment in any pet to in behalf of the 3. Agree to sary to the prose	gn country shall remain in n ent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further informa	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country perence of the foreign policies of the mation within my (our) knowledge has on the invention, the prosecu	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.
tion in such foreignment in any paters in behalf of the 3. Agree to assery to the prosesting of title to paters.	gn country shall remain in ritent which may issue on the coordinate of the provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country perence of the foreign policies of the mation within my (our) knowledge has on the invention, the prosecu	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.
tion in such foreignment in any pet en in behalf of the 3. Agree to eary to the prose ding of title to pat	gn country shall remain in ritent which may issue on the coordinate of the provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country perence of the foreign policies of the mation within my (our) knowledge has on the invention, the prosecu	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and the interferences and interferences and interferences and interferences.
tion in such foreignment in any paties in behalf of the  3. Agree to sarry to the proseding of title to patiture of inventor:	gn country shall remain in ritent which may issue on the control of Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country terence of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and the company of the
tion in such foreignment in any paters in behalf of the 3. Agree to esary to the prosesting of title to paters ture of inventor:	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country perence of the foreign policies of the fation within my (our) knowledge in son the invention, the prosecute issuing thereon.  (Middle Initial)  Doratory, ATTN: AMSR	(Last Name)
tion in such foreignment in any pate in behalf of the 3. Agree to sery to the proseding of tide to pate ture of inventor:  U.S.  Address: 2800	gn country shall remain in recent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of petent applications and petents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road,	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country terence of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document tion and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783
tion in such foreignment in any pate in behalf of the  3. Agree to sary to the prose sing of tide to pate ture of inventor:  U.S.  Address: 2800 (Loc	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, celity)	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country perance of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
ion in such foreignment in any pate in behalf of the  3. Agree to sary to the prose ling of tide to pate ture of inventor:  U.S.  Address: 2800 (Loc	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, celity)	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country terence of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any patrice in behalf of the  3. Agree to sery to the proseding of tide to patrice of inventor:  U.S.  Address: 2800 (Loc	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, celity)	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country perance of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any patrice in behalf of the 3. Agree to sary to the prosesting of title to patrice of inventor:  U.S. Address: 2800 (Loc 2/1/9)	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, cality)  7 Typed Name of	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country serence of the foreign policies of the foreign within my (our) knowledge in the foreign the foreign policies of the foreign polic	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any patrice in behalf of the 3. Agree to sary to the prosesting of title to patrice of inventor:  U.S. Address: 2800 (Loc 2/1/9)	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, cality)  7 Typed Name of	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country serence of the foreign policies of the foreign within my (our) knowledge in the foreign the foreign policies of the foreign polic	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any patrice in behelf of the 3. Agree to sarry to the proseding of title to patricture of inventor:  U.S. Address: 2800 (Loc - 2/17/9)	gn country shall remain in relent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, cality)  7 Typed Name of	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country serence of the foreign policies of the foreign within my (our) knowledge in the foreign the foreign policies of the foreign polic	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any patrice in behelf of the 3. Agree to reserv to the proseding of title to patricture of inventor:    U.S. Address: 2800   Loc   2/17/9     of Maryla   1/19   1/	gn country shall remain in recent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of patent application tent applications and patents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, cality)  7 Typed Name of Samuru	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country terence of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any paters in behalf of the 3. Agree to beary to the proseding of title to pater of inventor:  U.S. Address: 2800 (Loc 2/17/9)  On the above pregoing instrument	gn country shall remain in recent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of petent application tent applications and petents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, celity)  7 Typed Name of STEVEN C. TID	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country terence of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)
tion in such foreignment in any paters in behalf of the series in behalf of the sery to the proseding of title to paters of inventor:  U.S. Address: 2800 (Local Control Contr	gn country shall remain in recent which may issue on the Government and/or in further provide any further information of petent application tent applications and petents  (First name)  Army Research Lab Powder Mill Road, celity)  7 Typed Name of STEVEN C. TID	me (us), subject to a nonexclusive invention in such foreign country terence of the foreign policies o	re, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the including the power to issue sublicense the Government.  e and to execute any further document ation and settlement of interferences and (Lest Name)  L-SE-EP 20783 (State)  TIDROW

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0057

## SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the preparent agency is OTJAG Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additional signature blocks are needed. 1. ASSIGNORAL OR LICENSORAL NAMEDI 2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 08/978,364 STEVEN C. TIDROW, ARTHUR TAUBER, 3. FILING DATE WILLIAM D. WILBER, ROBERT D. FINNEGAN 25 November 1997 4. TITLE OF INVENTION YBCO EPITAXIAL FILMS DEPOSITED ON SUBSTRATE AND BUFFER LAYER COMPOUNDS IN THE SYSTEM Ca2MeSbO6 WHERE Me = A1, Ga, Sc and In SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: \_\_\_ U.S. Army Research Laboratory, Physical Sciences Directorate, DUTY ADDRESS: Fort Monmouth, Monmouth County, New Jersey 07703 DATE SIGNED: Dec. 10, 1997 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: ARTHUR TAUBER STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MONMOUTH On the above date ARTHUR TAUBER known to me to be the individual described in and who secuted the feregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed. CEAU URSULA BUKI Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission expires on My Commission Expires May 16, 2000 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: \_\_\_\_ U.S. Army Research Laboratory, Physical Sciences Directorate, DUTY ADDRESS: Fort Monmouth, Monmouth County, New Jersey 07703 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: WILLIAM D. WILBER **NEW JERSEY** STATE OF MONMOUTH COUNTY OF On the above date WILLIAM D. WILBER known to me to be the individual described in and who xecuted the feregoing instrument duly appeared before me and soknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own

(SEAL)

(Eigenstate of notary public)

My Commission expires on

URSULA BUKI New Jersey

My Commission Expires Hay 16, 2000

the the few with the Reme 2079 hand the	-80; the preponent agency is OTJAG 74-R when additional algoritors blocks are needed.
Uee this form with DA Forms 2073-R and 20 SIGNOR(a) OR LICENSOR(a) NAME(a)	
VEN C. TIDROW, ARTHUR TAUBER,	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 08/978, 364
LIAM D. WILBER, ROBERT D. FINNEGA	3. Filmg DATE 25 November 1997
LE OF INVENTION YEAR FPITAXIAL FILMS	DEPOSITED ON SUBSTRATE AND BUFFER LAYER
POUNDS IN THE SYSTEM Ca2MeSbO6 WHI	
GNATURE OF INVENTOR: Robert D. Fin	ratory, Physical Sciences Directorate,
U.S. Army Research Labor	ratory, Physical Sciences Directorate.
ADDRESS: Fort Monmouth, Monmout	h County, New Jersey 07703
ATE SIGNED: W97.12.10 NVEN	TOR'S TYPED NAME: ROBERT D. FINNEGAN
• • • •	• • • • • •
NEW JERSEY	
TATE OF	
OUNTY OF MONMOUTH	
On the above date ROBERT D. FINNEGA	${ m N}$ known to me to be the individual described in and whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the same se his own
procuted the foregoing instrument dury appeared before in the act and deed.	to the section trips gove to the time to succeed the section of the section
	11 10 0
	armla Buk
(SEAL)	(Biguaso of notary public)
	URSULA BUXI
	My Commission expires on Notary Public of the Jersey My Commission Expires May 16, 200
	Fig. Commission Engineering 100
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
First name)	passes briden
DUTY ADDRESS:	
DOLL MODILES	
DATE SIGNED:	ENTOR'S TYPED NAME:
-	····· –
STATE OF	
) SS:	
On the above date	kheyn to me to be the individual described in and w
executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before	me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his ow
free act and deed.	
BEALL	
	improve a near-post
	My Commission expires on
•	

PATENT REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 08/21/2000**